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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in gquadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europs.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANKR -/
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LOCATION OI' THE GRAVE OI

" (Surname)  (Number.)  (First Nameand Initials)
e S i
DATE OF BURIAT, .. /1 RS A le 0 o b,
PLACE OF BURIAL....... (R R e S S

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Gl ASVIEI SN MIBTIR b S ST L e ) e e e o T L A
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?. ........... Oro8ST e sl i T
A
Headboard¥.. ... ....... Bottle?

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

55th Div Washione Buradtwith¥hody el n oy, 8 o e S o lend > K&I'ea 5
. . l a

Was one fastened to name peg or ;

stake used as a grave marker?

If - name unknown and tags missing, description and marks

He wa,; should be given here:
andwas struck b ' ?tgﬁgeau Woods
gide of his chet ntered the

ri
ten A.M., Sept. £ is was about ght

W Ds 1lat Lg,

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. s = lat 1t.

KoeEo



Co. C. 137th Inf. ARMSTRONG, Bliss ~ Pvt. 1447840
55th Div. Home: Great Bend, Kansas.

He was last seen on the northern edge of Montrebeau Woods
2ndwas struck b uthe bullet from a 8niper. The bullet entered the right
side of his chest and killed him ing antaneously. This was about
ten A.M., Sept., 28, 1918,

Informant: Hillis, William D. lst Lt.
137th Inf.
Home: Girard, Ga.

Searcher: Black, George M, - 1lgt Lt.
137th Inf.

'K.E.



G.R.S. FORM NO. 1. ™ . @ 1ace EURCHATEAY

Date 4th, June 1918

RE.’OﬁT oF DISI?Q'IEPJ‘ENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Neme: ARMSTRONG, Bliss " Number; 1447840
Rank: Unkn. Organization; Unkm.
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group f Unit
Disinterred (Date) ; From: (Give complete 10;:ation)
28th, April 1919 A 8 ne
s _

' APREMONT ARUDENNES

35 S.E. 30l. B; 2789 I

Reburied (Date) ! in: (Give complete location) § 7 q ,\ )
28th, April 1919 ‘ Grave No. 133 - Sec. 32 ~ Plotid f e’ &
o
¢ \n‘trum:

ARGONNE AMER., CTY, #1832,

ROMAGNE MEUSE,.

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Burial good; buried in uniform; body bedly decomposed.

Was one identification tas found upon the body!? . W0
What other means of identification were found on the body!? lione &
5+
S oS
.2 2 ”
Note: P4

ik 3

If upon disintierment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Bffects Depot direst as is required by G.0, 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully oxamined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will ba made and reported to Chief, Graves Regzistration Service.

Supervised by: +  Lb, Jordon R.H, ROSENTHAI

2nd Lieut. 0. M.C.U.
C.0. Group Q Uni‘i ok

cls
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N rerLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Armstrong, Bliss A. - 1232 F
July 3, 1930

Mr. Simon Marion Armstrong
4030 Falcon Street
8an Diego, Calif.

Dear Hir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1029, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address: 6:2%77VLE"

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address: . (;%?1“1&1«5

3. Is the deceaaéd survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amendegg% &;, ~ ﬁﬂé%/éﬁ-t4/€

wa

\
If so, give her name and\addraaax “ﬂnf»\

H,‘"Th uv
For The Quarteggﬂgte“%seﬂgwgﬁaa \?M

n’""

T”E g very truly ¥
Enclosures: *'ﬁ‘} ff\; ﬂzg

Y

Envelope ? 1wﬁ(_‘§ A7
Act —L L
Amendment Captain,/Q. M. 5

Ag8istant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(N rRepLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Armstrong, Bliss A. Mugust 12, 1929

iir. Simon lMarion Armstrong,
4030 Falcon Street,
San Diego, Calife

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Tq enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late
Private Bliss Ae Armstrong, Co. ¢ 137th Inf., whose remains are now interred

in the lMeuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous=iiontfaucon, Meuse,
France, ‘

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reqguires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow .
who has not since remarried? C;%L@

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of  the.Bn-
closed Act, give her name, addw€ss, a

relationship in the space opfosite. . .¢ C;%;f*“¢4ze

.—a".';,{i:!fi‘\* 3 ¥

4. Does she desire to make thp pilgfimage?
[

L3

A ;
For The Quartermaa't’e_i‘"'ésenexjal,'

. Very truly yours, B '
2 Incls. ; JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ajor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Aspistant.



o 8
. WAR DEPARTMENT . » R

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A_c
"u'.P Sam—p ; =
57 > (S |
L1383 B St~ L
SeRema Y A O
Pertiemds—orer . T ; e (A N
a0 tovt (Linmee Ve g r
1" e : = Ny
46 36 Falcon - ¢ 7////7
] G (s
OOAL AL Clp™ 2.l .
Dear Sir: ‘ C'C : y ij/

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private Bliss A. Armstrong, Co. C, 137th Inf., whoss remains are now

interrediin the Meuse-Argonns Amsr. Cty., Romagne-sous-llontfaucon, Msusse,
rance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may bs tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Sectilon 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, Or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a atatement as to her relationship 1s requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
..{
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, KUQ 9T
' ; ‘

2 incls. L ﬁh}*“ﬂu&Auu ; .

Act of Congress. / s ,-‘7{:‘:_ F ¢

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, y AR

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Armatrong, Blise 5. « 1282 P

Jaly 3, 1930

Hr. Simon Earionm Armebrong
4030 Faloon Straet
fan Diego, Calif.

Doar Fre

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the @emeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

5., 18 the deceased survived by a widow

who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? —

If 80, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: .
Envelope : . .
Act A. D, HUGHRS,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

~ repLy reFer To QM 293 A—C

Armstrong, Bllss A fgust 12, 1929

Mre. Simon Marion Armstrong,
4030 Falcon Strest,
San m.lp, C.J.:lf-

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress =
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

przntT-hemli%iords Mrnationgy Bh3° * 13tk Tkl u-ﬁ%o‘hm&ew-a‘:l itteered
in the Meuse~Argonne Ameriscan Uemetery, Romagne=sous=dontfaucon, s,
Franofs

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in

the space provided on thie letter, and return to thie office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage? »

PG SR L Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who hage not 31nce remarrled°

2, If so, give her complete address.

&al I he de surV1ved by a mother stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman R
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- g &
closed Act, give her name, address, and i
relationship in the space opposite.

e S

ity ) || Sr—

4. Doe& she 3951re to hakﬂ the p11g§1555“° B

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Aet of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope

A i Assistant .




‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n rePLY rzrar To QM 293 A-C
' Armstrong, Bliss A. June 268 , 1929.

Hr. Sam Armstrong,
918 E. Solemn St.,
Portland, Ore.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enadle the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilarimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late ppivate Bliss A. Armstrong, Co. C, 137th Inf., whose remeins are now
interred in the Heuss-Argonne Amsr. Cty., Romagme-sous-iiontfaucon, ilguse,
NC6

-

¥111 you please advise this office whether or not he iz survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mecther and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mcthers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which roquires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. H. Corps,
Assistant.

e rm e e s o s o om




In reply refer to:
DIORENEER
J’ﬂlﬂ' 5' 1923.

lrs Sam Armstrong,
918 East Solemm Sta,
Portland, Ore.

Dear Oirg

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
'the permanent. grave. of Lrivate Bliss L. Arustrong, Company €, 137th
Infentry, is Grave 40, Row 26, Block C, douse-irgonns American Cems tory,

Romagne-sous-liont foncon (Mense), Pranca.

This is one of the permeanent Americsn nilitary cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe. Baeh grave will bve
narked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
name, rank, division, .organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came. The headgtones will be placed at &11 graves ‘in
connection with the im?rovement work .now in progress, &s soon as
poésible and without waiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives. )

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
gacred duty, . The grave,o{ 3hd\ﬁgq§:?ed will be perpetually maine
tained by this Govérnment ;ﬁ tisghﬁﬁﬁ‘befitting the last resting

4’7” 7 .

place of our heroos, S

[9¢ &

. Ve b )
\ % ?}j truly yours,

RD R N
[ L ] av/ ;
I 4 : e e g H, J, Cénner,
s O o | & Assistent,
23 /236 /ARK '



| COMPILA&)N OF DISPOSITION OF REMMS DATA
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File 33829 /
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@) Ranlctiat LL. Boy i N R Organization B0 SURG SV ER Tnd o T e
; 7 CKR..()7 .
(¢) Dateof death . 9=£7-18___________ (d) Cause of death _______ ,K/J:\. ___________________ §

(@) Grave No. ______ LN ROW ity Plotidtoan 7 Aape SbeaWigal & TR g SRR
() Emerg. Address ._____Sem_srmstrong (father) 918 . Solemn ot,,Portland,
Ore.

cxr.-(J?

oy ey
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(z) Name .. 2o S £ ) Relationship 20 o beu et oBE AN s S
(¢) Address ... DY T e W s B Pl Sty el SO I ) S W
(@) Remaims to be brought to U SV e
¢e) Toibednterred in National Cematery 10 . S et 0 e TR
¢f) -Shpping mstruetions upon arrival of body i s S e
(¢9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. = A L AR e
Examiner’s Initials o 2 Dot Hnl. Sl SRR T , 1920
V. A G. O§\QORRESPONDENCE shows eommMunichGIomaromi sl ot Sinliite B ont - a W B s
B

R - SRR RN SRR Orl atiac] uue | N 1L L 4 e SRR
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______“ -z ,.above, or requestine that-SETmei n 0l 0 e
----------- 3 = o T TR N :"*-- e
Examiner's Initials oo ioic el vt R T e ) R , 1020,
VvI. G. R. S. FiiEs, (ORRREPONDENGE—SHOWS 6 [l i SEEESESEes e i f oo ToNe e S S

s 7 i L 5= A

ff O P, 2 Y L ‘f- _______ - i__j;_/;__ AR ot ) \ ‘ﬁ..ﬂ_’ ----------------------------- t'-‘T-: ----------------
g
() Cancellation memos referred t0% oo = SN R O R L)
€} VE (f -~ / -
A Bxaminer’'s Initials oocee ale =2l Dayne S /__ _"_____'_":;_;:'?__’____f?;,i____, 1990-
9 — -
FRALCE 1252-5ec. 52 e e AR
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO. oo SEEET No: ...l -_‘ﬁ_:_?__lr_ _____
Mal{\e,}t; No. 114
. 115 LEOoR
i Eﬁi&ﬁ%ﬁlgﬁml T b % R;'a‘ \
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VII. G. R.S. Form No. 114 made ........_. = A 020
Typedibypcavuian  “Tall/is s b7 ; Checked by il L0 e = -, 1920.
VIII. Fivan Action:
i qut cable on _.____ -, 1920
B
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by ’ L 4 FIY ?_, 192;{

i
D td et b

IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE, Actiox TAEEN.
estregibody he et dede s LA M chomil b A o8 Lol Enetbod S0 0 LIGIE SR SR  Sieed 5 T
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocaTioN IxpEx CARrD: Pile 83829
(@) Name ____ ARMSTRONG, Blise #s . Ser. No. ... 1447840
. YRS
(0) Rank _________ ) ¢ 5, ) AR Organization C0e Gy 18080 Infe .. ?0
&
(¢) Date of death De87-38 (d) Cause of death K/A _____________________________
II. ReeisTrRATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .. 483 Row .= . Plofea. Fop TR Sec. .38 . _ YD o i )

(b) Emerg. Address _____E}_e;x_n__f_trmajix:o,u&-.(.‘E&the:d-_.ala--ﬁ.-_ﬁolamn--ﬁtﬂﬁar.tlaad,
Dra.

ITI. Files of st(ldérydyi.t/g fr(/m cﬁntagifus/diséase;{-w[____f _____ / _--_,[ _____ / _-[___/_-__/.___ CER. .L./=

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cableiony St S D0 S e L TR IS LG L TR , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by e
Sieel S letter of transmittal on _____________ =7 . T i"_m, 19y
A =
.................... / —————
Wil Horme it 5 forwanded shot (YRS S S H 6 1o Lren s N e e e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS,

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ______________.. IR L6 BT , 192
=l T
COUNTRY Cemprpiy Nou sl in o el s SHEET N, «caiis o i ol ,
G. R. S, Form 115-A S

August, 1920

PRANCE 125:5"560032 5



LAMNAS. AT T L LTI T e s

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL (. 0w, 20, 4928,

14&?540
SERIAL NUMBER..........

Prt. Goypn s 137th’ Inty 1447640
R I e T R AN 2 AT ON L R e L N S e ol W G o

G. 1. €. Worm. No. 16-A . Place 'rO ’1‘; QOt.lu LLOLlLi&IlCOll

L MRON a S5 ‘Al
1. REMAING OF. i, ARMSTRONG LA SR RS b hon N

3. Tov, 90, L9ZLs : - :
2. Disinferred (date) : : § From (give.complete location) :

GT 135 sec 32 pt 3  Cepe, F12Sce

By : Gloupb Umisec':L

3. Reburied (date) : ' In (give complete location) :
.Nev, 30, 1921, Meuse Argonne Cemetery 71232, CGrave %0, Row 36, Block C. .

By : GroupR""bJriuls UDibe.cisnisisn. Nature of reburialUnlined Casket

‘4, Report as tonature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_body decompose unrecognizable, - In pine boxmand uwnlorme

5 () Identification tags : Buried with bodyr Wb At Dt G ot . On gravq

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general r
u‘?S plaoue On body J.nscrlbed i BllSS 11. Armstrong 1.44?34\34"}.&

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2¢

/ Im to det
(a) IIe1ght (actual, measurement) e e Tt b

() Weight (estimated).....eeeereeecees 5 (5Lt A A S
(¢) Hair—Color v b o o SR M 6 T I TS v

(00 Voo Y s R LT B S o1 T i SO

(B Yo (a1 e e e e, T o e

: do
§2) THL Qi DTG = O TOT o e it L S A Bt e

: do
T OC At DN s e A ot S S L e L ebecnec, o

Quantity do

(é} Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing par'ns)Impmd'ﬂ"1\1\15.‘:1

(i) Wounds or missing parts (received at {ime of casualty) ..

/

. IIUI’le Vl Sll) la’ R L T T T T T P P TR PR T TR

7. Disinterment \}j
supervised by .. E ’\{L {“""*U"‘“W ... Approved :

He L.O Utrqnb ! He E%.T‘

-arpo 1& lsi,
(P DTG b e e e s e Y, (0 A

8. Reburial
C.Jﬁ/é ,q_ LA~

supervised by .. AN Dufau cmcent {T10H
cbr = St
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate informration asto location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether ‘recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment should be as ccmplete as possible,

9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes 7 OI' ‘I.NO 3?. v

(9) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identiflying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
orin grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great_care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

S e A

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac- —|_TooTH MissING
: : ‘tion (not those fractured or displaced by [ TP 00TH MISSING ’
" D recent wounds) should be scratched out, %0 - ——

Y

. thus : '% - 2
&>

CROWNED TEETH................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label N
i 2 gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CROW
s 3 thus :
RIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ................Block in solid the crown of tooth (labeN GALOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), é
thus :
- WDBR PILLING  _GoLD FILLING -
LINGS .........ccoccvvovueeeee Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD Flukinig GOLD FILLING
m 3k sible (bl%ck in and label gold, silver, GoLp FiIsUING
cement), thus :
AVITY ;
. . 2 FCAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”’

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same,

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and'title of the person approving same.
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . , STATION,_--------E.Q’!QB 1252,

To be prapared in triplicate. -.DATE____NOV 30, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT )

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. . Discrepancy found upon exht;ma.tion of body -

1. Name _ ARMSTRONG, Bliss 4 hiok vt O RN AT Wl s

Sl e e A SR i o ey R PR

W e T a0 120 Ranii 08 ekt 1 TG e £ b

F Ty T et R O e R DR I AT

; i v LR T L e T TR, S

SEDRD! s Yt AR ks (i) S PRI A ADTE

Saae DT ) il e (b)iD.BY L imcna il | T
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 133 WA Teln il s 3 % _____ HoreGravetNoLEE, s Sl LN DGR aelreliiy )

e S e eyt e oW, 4O

ISR e B T T 17. _ NADZ 8l TIIEE LR

lé. Cemeteryh_@?_}ﬁ?_‘:’_‘f‘_%??ﬁﬁﬁ@r‘wm | 19. Commune or towﬁomagna-s e onoen

20. Dept. or County __ Meuse 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 1232 Sec. 32

23. Disinterred (Date) ___ Nov 3@, 1921 gy H.E.Strong.

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Naymes Ha) it £ Blisa A Armstreng. . SerdaliNonib, | A WEss d 2
Ranik, s . e e MRS EVDaggi i (0l Organization _ ©9e ¢ 137th Ing ™~
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker®? JoBe
P P F e o
i 4 S RIS | . Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION L.B.Ayers.

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other: means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail&.&? P
[ 47E40

- 27, Condition of body .. . budly decomposed, festures not recognizeble. ... .

28. Nature of burial __ ~.._..._wooden box and burlap and uniform,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted aboveRl yiatde b idei e USRS I S T e R
) : Nov 30, 1921
30+ “Body prepared and placed in casket: Date .~ . By H.E.Stromgs. .. __.
<

Sl MG ERKeit: s e RledNby s ™ it o, ISRV el e ) Selt TU R

Signature of Embalmer, (supervisor




U7 L TS N
. C~-17865"
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) BOxANGH: T a0 7 SRS SRR 1/ N I
32. Designation of body:
Neme Bliss A Armstromg - go,) jgd47840

Co C 137th Inf

33. Consigned to: : _ )
Meuse -Argonne Amer. Cty. Romagne-s-lontfauca 1232

‘Name of Permanent Cemetery ... B e e NS A JUWB Y, 00
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Nov 3o, 1921 By HeE.Stremge

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. st Moagl sy

36. Remarks

nono.
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date}_u_ﬁfx_?gl_i?ﬁ%f _____________________________________ i
To point of Concentration SN - Romagne Morgams -G
' 1 s (Name * &
Convoyer______ .| W.J.Royedse  ~ Signature Shipping Officer_ & BENALL Ul

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Gonyvoyer tet. e T o e ey 11 Signature Shipping Officer

_________________________________

40. Received: Date _. . ... _ T IR AR IR

41. Reinterred, Meuse Argonne Cemetery #1232, Nev, 30, 1921,

, (Dafe ________________ R
42 MGrave . No . . LHANE0: Vi o ST RS W 0 S b T Section PogeEeEe b
Bliag T vl VRS LRSS R T e e
45 SRR VNNBCENE 607 T LSRRI (oW s Lt B8, NS NGNSl kL G L
\
cbr




Armstrong, Bliss Arthur o= Deceased ner 2-201

. s

7 WAR DEPARTMENT, Yol @00
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, ~ NtV . §

WASHINGTON. 8 WW‘%

October 13, 1919.

T

Mr, S. 2. Armstrong,
Big Leake, Washington.

PR g

Dear oir:

The War Department desires to ascertain the wishes of the families of officers, enlisted men, and
civilian employees regarding the permanent disposition of the bodies of those who have died overseas.

The original plan of the Department was to deliver the body in every case at the home address of the
deceased to the person legally entitled to dispose of the remains. A desire has been expressed, however,
in numerous instances to have the body remain abroad, and General Pershing is likely soon toenter into, ,
negotiations with the French and Allied Governments \wth the view of estabhshlnu permanent cemeferies |
for members of the American Expeditionary Forces. Marshal Petain in a most courteousﬁalgttex thag |
informed General Pershing that “France would be happy and proud to retain the bodies of th Amencan
victims who have fallen upon her soil.”

A bill is now before Congress for the establishment of “Fields of Honor” abroad, which"will insnre
future care by the United States Government as national cemeteries are now cared for. Burials have
been made heretofore in cemeteries of the Allied nations or at or near the battle field in land set apart
for this purpose as a cemetery, and religiots services in accordance with the rites of the Protestant,
Catholic, or Hebrew faith have been held at the grave.

In case the remains of a deceased soldier are returned to the United States they will be interred
either at the former home of the deceased or at a national cemetery, according to the wishes of the one
authorized to direct the disposition of the remains, and all expenses, including transportation, casket,
shipping case, flag, and the preparation of the remains for shipment, will be paid by the United States.
Hire of a hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of the deceased may be paid, on applica-
tion by the relatives, by the Bureau of War Risk Insurance, Treasury Department.

In order that the proper disposition of the remains may be made, and that such disposition he
directed by the person entitled to do so, the War Department will recognize the right to direct the dis-
position of remains in the following order:

In the case of an unmarried man—

(1) Father; (2) mother, if father is dead; (3) brother, if both parents are dead; (4) sister, if
both parents are dead and there are no brothers.

In the case of a married man—

(1) Wife; (2) parents or children and other relatives in order set forth above. ¥

It is desired that the information indicated on the inclosed card be furnished concerning the person
named thereon at the earliest practicable date. If the card is received by some one not authorized to
direct the disposition to be made of the remains, please deliver this circular and the card to the person
who is entitled to do so.

* The Department is unable to state when it will be possible to begin the removal of the remains of
the soldiers, but the information requested is being collected at this time in order that there may be no
delay when the time comes for such removal.

In returning the card please use the inclosed addressed penalty envelope, which requires no postage.

Very respectfully,
3 6703 Be HARRTS,
The Adjutant General.
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Jurname " IbR | Fank Christian Hame @5 ﬁfegunw[’ Horne address
Arnstrong 1“¢7*¢o PvY Bliss c 137th  |Great Bend Kans—
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He was last seen én the Northern edge of Montrebeau Woods
and was struck by the bullet from a sniper. The bullet entered-the

right side of his chest and killed him instantaneously. This was

about ten a.m., Sept.38/18.
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le No.. . BReg. Cards. 53829‘
April 25 1919

(. HITR Y Fia';.n Noo 83 e Mro1 ’,-:orc'is Linison.
licmo For: G.R.§. ropresentative, CaR.0.
SUBJacD: Infigfmation required for GeRaSa

: e |

b7
1e goms ahé' ckea ore to be completed: )

‘rmstr ong. 4
fi%’?SéO e ;"

Bliss.A. v
Pvt. -

c.

137th Inf,
Sept.2nd 1918,
K/8

Locati%n of hospitals

Ifm'n.beri u "

Class n "

Relative:  Sam Armstrong
Rolabionships Father

—— p—

( ) ‘uthority:
Cavlcgram Jod
Pelogram froms:

288

doteds
{ ) RBooorted to Woshington:
C.C. Nos:
(Urderscore theofficial' C.Cal
{ ) Romarks: (
Stiow prescnt status on rovorsy Sidos
Burial notification was returned,advise
correct address of N.R..

CHARLES /6} ﬁf'/ .
Li(}l’tbhcg—'_ .. ) o ® 9 UoSnA-\..
T

Initials of Reporter:

T &

ot

Addrosss 918 E.Solem St, Portland, Ore.
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Dup

Armst rong, Blise Arthur 3,447,840
——f§=\1};}f§me.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Pvt. Co C _137th Inf

(Rank and organization.)
State your relationship to the deceased
I u desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the dec eased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (I'prr-c-s"s"t;l_l'f(.‘e.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) ((:i-t-{z-or town.) (Sm-té.)
(Sign here)
(Nu;nber and street or rural route.) (City, l(m-"n, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



